
 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 
 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the REGULAR MEETING of the WARRENVILLE BOARD 
OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS will be held at City Council Chambers, unless 
otherwise noted, 28W701 Stafford Place, Warrenville, IL at 7:00 p.m. on the follow dates: 
 
Tuesday, January 27, 2026 
Tuesday, February 24, 2026 
Tuesday, March 24, 2026 
Tuesday, April 28, 2026 (Gallery Room) 
Tuesday, May 26, 2026 (Police Department, Sonny Mack Room)  
Tuesday, June 23, 2026 
Tuesday, July 28, 2026 (Gallery Room) 
Tuesday, August 25, 2026  
Tuesday, September 22, 2026 
Tuesday, October 27, 2026 (Gallery Room) 
Tuesday, November 24, 2026 
Tuesday, December 22, 2026 
 
 
This notice is given pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/1 (1991). 
 
 
Date:  November 12, 2025 
         
    
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state laws, the City of 
Warrenville meetings will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary aids and services 
should contact the Assistant City Administrator/Accessibility Coordinator, 28W701 Stafford Place, Warrenville, IL, 
call (630) 393-9427 or amorgan@warrenville.il.us prior to the meeting to inform of their anticipated attendance. 
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